TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/16/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citation Business Forms, Inc.		08/16/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citation Healthcare Labels, LLC	
Street Address:	Idress: 251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	ate/Country: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 19808	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2447101	PERMA-PEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Daniel E. Kattman Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:	/dek/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=CertofMerger#page1.tif source=CertofMerger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0965

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:42 PM 08/16/2018
FILED 12:42 PM 08/16/2018
SR 20186205932 - File Number 6989918

OF

CITATION BUSINESS FORMS, INC.

AND

CITATION HEALTHCARE LABELS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Citation Healthcare Labels, LLC, which is a Delaware limited liability company ("Citation LLC").
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Citation Business Forms, Inc. ("Citation Inc."). The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is New York.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 16, 2018, by and between Citation LLC and Citation Inc. (the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>") has been approved and executed by both Citation LLC and Citation Inc.
- 4. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 55 Engineers, Road, Hauppauge, New York 11788, the principal place of business of Citation LLC, the surviving limited liability company.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Citation LLC, the surviving limited liability company, on request, without cost, to any member of Citation LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
- 6. The certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company shall continue unchanged as the certificate of formation after the merger is effective.
- 7. The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

784650

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0966 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 16^{th} day of August, 2018.

/s/ Richard Bolnick
Richard Bolnick, Authorized Person

784650

RECORDED: 09/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0967